

1. Site Address

Number

Suffix

NYMNPA 16/11/2018 North York Moors National Park Authority
The Old Vicarage
Bondgate
Helmsley
York
YO62 5BP

Telephone: 01439 772700 Email: planning@northyorkmoors.org.uk Website: www.northyorkmoors.org.uk

Application for approval of details reserved by condition. Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Property name	Doves Nest Farm	
Address line 1	Ugglebarnby Moor To Doves Nest Farm	
Address line 2		
Address line 3		
Town/city	Sneaton	
Postcode	YO22 5BF	
Description of site loc	ation must be completed if postcode is not known:	
Easting (x)	489508	
Northing (y)	505081	
Description		
2. Applicant Deta	ails	
Title	Mr	
First name	Robert	
Surname	Staniland	
Company name	Sirius Minerals plc	
Address line 1	C/O Agent	
Address line 2		
Address line 3		
Town/city		

2. Applicant Details						
Country						
Postcode						
Primary number						
Secondary number						
Fax number						
Email address						
Are you an agent acting	Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant?					
3. Agent Details						
Title	Mr					
First name	James					
Surname	Сох					
Company name	Lichfields					
Address line 1	15 St Paul's Street					
Address line 2						
Address line 3						
Town/city	Leeds					
Country						
Postcode	LS1 2JG					
Primary number						
Secondary number						
Fax number						
Email						
4. Description of the Proposal Please provide a description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter						
Variation of condition 5 of planning permission NYM/2014/0676/MEIA to allow minor material amendments relating to that part of the development at the Woodsmith Mine site (formerly known as Doves Nest Farm and Haxby Plantation), including; re-design of foreshafts and shaft construction methodology, changes to building layout and shaft access arrangements, revisions to construction and operational shaft platform levels, revisions to location and layout of surface attenuation ponds, revisions to groundwater management arrangements to internal access road arrangements.						
Reference number						
NYM/2017/0505/MEIA						
Date of decision (date must be pre- application submission)	06/02/2018					
	ition number(s) to which this application relates					
Condition number(s)						
73						

4. Description of	the Proposal		
Has the development a	llready started?	© Y	es No
5. Part Discharge	of Conditions		
Are you seeking to disc	charge only part of a condition?	⊚ Y	es Q No
If Yes, please indicate	which part of the condition your application relates to		
73			
6. Discharge of C			
-	escription and/or list of the materials/details that are bein	g submitted for approval	
See Covering Letter			
7. Site Visit			
	om a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other pub	lic land?	es No
If the planning authority The agent The applicant Other person	needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit,	whom should they contact? (Please select only	one)
	Advice advice been sought from the local authority about this a te the following information about the advice you we		es No with this application more
Officer name:		1	
Title	Mr		
First name	Rob		
Surname	Smith		
Reference			
Date (Must be pre-app	lication submission)		
13/07/2018			
Details of the pre-appli	cation advice received		
On-site discussions rec	garding the scope and content of the management plan,	involving Rob Smith and Mark Antcliff of NYMN	PA
9. Declaration			
	lanning permission/consent as described in this form an our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate at		
Date (cannot be pre- application)	16/11/2018		